## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

## SESSION 1999

H HOUSE RESOLUTION 1862

Sponsors: Representative Tolson.

Referred to: Education.

June 13, 2000

A HOUSE RESOLUTION SETTING THE DATE FOR THE HOUSE OF

A HOUSE RESOLUTION SETTING THE DATE FOR THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES TO ELECT A MEMBER TO FILL AN UNEXPIRED TERM ON THE STATE BOARD OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES.

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives:

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

8 9

10

11

12

Section 1. Pursuant to G.S. 115D-2.1(b)(4)e., the House of Representatives shall elect a member to the State Board of Community Colleges to fill a vacancy occurring among the members elected by the House of Representatives and to serve for the remainder of the unexpired term. This election shall be held during the regular session of the House of Representatives on Thursday, June 22, 2000.

Section 2. The House of Representatives shall follow the procedure set out in G.S. 115D-2.1 for the nomination and election of members of the State Board.

Section 3. This resolution is effective upon adoption.